Loan No. 01-253-80150		attained answers or		And the second of the second	THE DISCUSSION STREET
AFTER RECORDING, MA	AIL TO:	of ("elong") mak digita. Toman maka wasal mila	finite and all security	tris start recession of	्र अञ्चलको संस्था
near saice promiums, it shy, and it	yearly racityage	greniums, it and fer	german property on the	e de la marca de la compansión de la compa La compansión de la compa	ing the proof of the section of the Community for the section of
ransuari sparitem le mambre d n WASHINGTON: MVINA	17. 5G 11913 SELL PS 1973	くくこうきょうぶつ こと・ きょうしゅんごう かりゅうしょく デスティン	and it is the second of the second		an August and a
CANAL CANAL AND	Main and Advantage they have	Company of the Compan			t til e farkfor fra der Grand skall skall store
P.O. Box 91006, SAS(304 ^{10.7}	y sparto 1951 no tov	2.2. W.S. Smith in a	the second section is	e da te la laboración
one Escrew Roms or chickers a	ul la Beredibnegas	i to, vatemirru jeldenis	sioni mada elektriste komi bita elektristenia	Vital Director (1924) (1927) Talignor (1927) (1927)	
Seattle WA 99111	化电子 化二氯甲基氯甲基二甲基甲基	the state of the same of the			
MTC 40487	MS	tinded a par benera Testi sina disebenden	mas Italian beside i of manufactures of 22	odator, voj	
1010 70101		latera esta esta la late	[S]	pace Above This Line Fo	or Recording Data]
der may Johnst Better at to bay o	ge, itowover, ken Zacorion vata this l	i de a deux ellemest	lobnoi stemen A.S.	the the second	
o an initial description of the month of the second of the	n ed fon Unde ieb	DEED OF I	RUST	talantako erritarioa (h. 1201). Eta italiarria eta erritarioakoa	
tiongoiteat i counces connection <mark>s noi</mark> tindistribus denois interesting off	bubil ad linda hima	in that invasional no	affects from the sign of the sign of the	and the second of the second	
- Indian	o this Secontly Hist	a halastat atrue list mi	Vitrages beenfung	* 1 a s 1 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	Menger of a res
Therein will some a constitution of the coose.	Bode taban Lyani a	amatada ka Meg Mi	est sweet is a feet many in a con-		
r veg signinger en er king yes. Seleni virtual selenias ellerke	fa telestid välteleri Salast kandlinde elite	attrick out to topo pe-	off Howard Charles		
THIS DEED OF TRUST	('Security Instruit	nent") is made on	February 24th		
19 <u>97</u> The grantor is <u>TC</u>	M.G. TENOLE	, a married n	an as his se r	arate estate	
And the contraction of the state of the stat	in Loomity institute	aue ser se sang, edin. Of ye e outgo son est	tik Magadi amapo a Biantara tabun		<u> </u>
		and the second s	The trustee is AMER	TIOTHE IS	
		The state of the s			The beneficiary is
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BA	NK arada a ba	ansı, ehərder, eneş a	mercus percus	, which is orga	nized and existing
under the laws of Washingt		and,	d whose address is	1201 THIRD AV	ENUE.
SEATTLE, WA 98101	<u> 3/31 consider governos,</u>	State Carachago Ser.	rasmi triorici, i i i i i i i	. Asset in the contract of the	("Lender")
Borrower owes Lender the princ	ipal sum of <u>FT</u>	FIY THOUSAND	TWO HUNDRED F	TFTY & 00/100-	
note dated the same date as the	DC	mars (U.S. \$ 50, 2	50.00).	This debt is evidend	ced by Borrower's
of this Security Instrument, and	ie payment of all	other sums, with ir	terest, advanced ur	nder paragraph 7 to p	rotect the security
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose	(c) the performa Borrower irrevo	ance of Borrower's cably grants and co	covenants and agre inveys to Trustee, in	ements under this S trust, with power of	ecurity Instrument
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose	(c) the performa Borrower irrevo	ance of Borrower's cably grants and co	covenants and agre inveys to Trustee, in	ements under this S trust, with power of	ecurity Instrument
or this Security Instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(c) the performation of the control	ance of Borrower's cably grants and co	covenants and agree priveys to Trustee, in Co	eements under this S n trust, with power of punty, Oregon:	ecurity Instrument sale, the following
or this Security Instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(c) the performation (c) the p	ance of Borrower's cably grants and co	covenants and agree on the covenants and agree on the covenants and agree of the covenants agree of the covenants and agree of the covenants and agree of the covenants agree of	eements under this S in trust, with power of bunty, Oregon: K 16 OF PONANZ	ecurity Instrument sale, the following
or this Security Instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(c) the performation of the performation of the performation of the performance of the pe	ance of Borrower's cably grants and co	covenants and agree on the covenants and agree on the covenants and agree of the covenants agree of the covenants and agree of the covenants and agree of the covenants agree of	eements under this S in trust, with power of bunty, Oregon: K 16 OF PONANZ	ecurity Instrument sale, the following
of this Security Instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(C) the performation of the performation of the performance of the per	ance of Borrower's cably grants and co LL OF LOTS 2 CTAL PLAT THE	covenants and agree proveys to Trustee, in Co AND 3 IN BLOC REOF ON FILE	eements under this S n trust, with power of ounty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrument sale, the following
or this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the perform Borrower Irrevo KLAMATH LOT 1 AND A TO THE OFFIC NIY, OREGON	ance of Borrower's cably grants and control of LOTS 2	covenants and agre- physics to Trustee, in Co AND 3 IN BLOC REOF ON FILE	ements under this S n trust, with power of bunty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrument sale, the following
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the performation of the control	LL OF LOTS 2 CTAL PLAT THE	covenants and agre- physys to Trustee, in Co AND 3 IN BLOC REOF ON FILE	eements under this S n trust, with power of bunty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumen sale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
or this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the performation of the control	Cably grants and control of the latest and c	covenants and agree provided in the control of the control of the covenants and agree provided in the	eements under this S n trust, with power of bunty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumentsale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the performation of the control	Cably grants and control of the latest and c	covenants and agree provided in the control of the control of the covenants and agree provided in the	eements under this S n trust, with power of bunty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumentsale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in THE WEST 10 FEET OF ADDITION, ACCORDING CLERK OF KLAMATH COULD be able to be a located and the behavior of the located and located	(C) the performation of the performation of the performance of the per	LLI OF LOTS 2 CALL PLAT THE de shooses analysis and construction of the shooses and the shooses are shooses and the shooses and the shooses are shooses are shooses are shooses and the shooses are shooses are shooses are shooses are shooses and the shooses are shooses and the shooses are shooses are shooses are shooses are shooses are	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co	eements under this S n trust, with power of bunty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumentsale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the perform Borrower irrevo KLAMATH LOT 1 AND A L	LL OF LOTS 2 CTAL PLAT THE do shooting sandar for all of the shooting sandar for the shooting	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co	ements under this S n trust, with power of ounty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments sale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the performal Borrower Irrevo (Borrower Irrevo (Borrower Irrevo (B) Borrower Irrevo (B) AND A IO. THE OFFIC (B)	LIPOF LOTS 2 CABLY GRANTS and CA LIPOF LOTS 2 CTAL PLAT. THE Associate stressing of the	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co	ements under this S n trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments sale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in THE WEST 10 FEET OF ADDITION; ACCORDING CLERK OF KLAMATH COURSES of the security of bounger of new formation in the security of bounger of new formation in a location of the security of bounger of new formation in a security of bounger of new formation in a security of bounger of new formation in a security of the	(C) the perform. Borrower irrevo KIAMATH LOT 1 AND A	LIPOP LOTS 2 Cably grants and control of the lipop of th	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co	ements under this S n trust, with power of nunty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumen sale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the perform Borrower irrevo KLAMATH LOT 1 AND A L	cably grants and control of the least of the	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co. AND 3 IN BLOCKEOF ON FILE of particular of Law (1994) and the control of Law (ements under this S n trust, with power of ounty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumen sale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
and the Note. For this purpose described property located in THE WEST 10 FEET OF ADDITION, ACCORDING CLERK OF KLAMATH COULD CLERK OF KLAMATH COULD CLERK OF KLAMATH COULD ACCORDING CLERK OF KLAMATH COULD CLERK OF KLAMATH COULD CLERK OF KLAMATH COULD CLERK OF KLAMATH CLERK OF CLERK CLERK OF KLAMATH CLERK OF CLERK	(G) the perform Borrower irrevo KLAMATH LOT 1 AND A L	Ance of Borrower's Cably grants and control of the latest plant. The control of the latest plant the latest plant the latest plant to the latest plant and the latest plant of the latest	Covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co	ements under this S n trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumensale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
or this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the described property at located part of the described property at located property and property at located property located prop	(G) the perform. Borrower inevo. Borrower inevo. KLAMATH. LOT 1 AND A. LOT 1 AND	Ance of Borrower's cably grants and control of the state	Covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co. AND 3 IN BLOCKEOF ON FILE I trustee and tr	ements under this S n trust, with power of nunty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumensale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
and the Note. For this purpose and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note of the Note o	(G) the perform "Borrower irrevo "Borrower irrevo KLAMATH "TO THE OFFI NITY, ORBON Or bollque ud lie. or sold in benease if our sold in the or sold in benease or sold in benease or sold in sold in the or sold in against the or sold in sold in the or sold in the o	cably grants and control of the successive plant. The control of the successive states and control of the successive states and control of the successive states and successive	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co. AND 3 IN BLOCKEOF ON FILE of partial and a second a second and a second a seco	ements under this S it trust, with power of ounty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note of the Property located in the Note of the Note	(C) the perform. Borrower irrevo Borrower irrevo KLAMATH LOT 1 AND A LOT 1 AND	Ance of Borrower's Cably grants and control of Cably grants and control of Cably grants and control of Cable PLAT. THE fee showever some and the showever some and the control of cables and the cable	AND 3 IN BLOCKED OF CONTROL OF THE C	ements under this S n trust, with power of ounty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumensale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
or this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the described property located in the described property located in the described property in adventure of the described property of	(G) the perform. Borrower irrevo KLAMATH LOT 1 AND A	Ance of Borrower's cably grants and control of the second control	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co. AND 3 IN BLOCKEOF ON FILE I public to the public of	ements under this S n trust, with power of unity, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instrumensale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described properly located in	(G) the perform "Borrower irrevo "Borrower irrevo KLAMATH "TO THE OFFI NITY, ORBGON "THE OFFI NITY, ORBGON "THE OFFI "THE OFFI "THE OF	cably grants and control of the successive practices of the successive states of the successive	covenants and agree inveys to Trustee, in Co. AND 3 IN BLOCKEOF ON FILE of parties of Law and I have a selected and I have a selec	ements under this S it trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT A STATE OF THE COUNT A S
of this Security instrument; and and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note of the Property located in the Note of the Note	(G) the perform. Borrower irrevo. Borrower irrevo. KLAMATH. TO THE OFFT. NTY, ORESON. The offer of the learning of the control of the c	Ance of Borrower's Cably grants and control of the property of the subsection of the	AND 3 IN BLOC AND 3 IN BLOC REOF ON FILE The control of Land The sale of Land T	ements under this S n trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT THE
and the Note. For this purpose described properly located in the Note. For this purpose described properly located in the Note. For this purpose described properly located in the Note of	(C) the perform. Borrower in vo. Borrower in vo. KLAMATH TO THE OFFTO NIY, ORESON or boldings of list borrower in vo. con to borrower in vo. borrower in vo. con to borrower in vo. borrower in vo. con to borrower in vo. borrower in v	Ance of Borrower's and control of the second	Covenants and agree conveys to Trustee, in Co. AND 3 IN BLOCKEDE ON FILE of the parties of the	ements under this S n trust, with power of unity, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT THE
and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note of	(G) the perform "Borrower irrevo KLAMOTH "COT 1 AND A TO THE OFFI NITY, OREGON "TO shape of the person "TO THE OFFI NITY, OREGON "TO shape of the person "TO THE OFFI "TO THE	cably grants and control of the second seasons are united to the second seasons are united at the second seasons are united at the second seasons are united at the seasons are united to the seasons are the seasons are united to the seasons are the seasons are united to the seasons are united to the seasons are united to the seasons are the seasons are united to the seasons are un	Covenants and agree control of the covenants and agree covenants agree covenan	ements under this S it trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT A FI
and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note of	(G) the perform "Borrower irrevo KLAMOTH "COT 1 AND A TO THE OFFI NITY, OREGON "TO shape of the person "TO THE OFFI NITY, OREGON "TO shape of the person "TO THE OFFI "TO THE	cably grants and control of the second seasons are united to the second seasons are united at the second seasons are united at the second seasons are united at the seasons are united to the seasons are the seasons are united to the seasons are the seasons are united to the seasons are united to the seasons are united to the seasons are the seasons are united to the seasons are un	Covenants and agree control of the covenants and agree covenants agree covenan	ements under this S it trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT THE
and the Note. For this purpose and the Note. For this purpose described property located in	(G) the perform (Borrower irrevo (Borrower irrevo (C) The or a construction (C) The OFFI (C) Th	cably grants and control of the succession of the succession control of the succession of the successi	covenants and agree control of the covenants and agree covenants and agree covenants are covenants and agree covenants are covenants and agree covenants are	ements under this S it trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT THE
and the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note. For this purpose described property located in the Note of	(G) the perform (Borrower Irrevo (Borrower Irrevo (C) Willing a transport (C) The OFFI (C) The	cably grants and control of the shooting state of the shooting states and control of the shooting states of the sh	covenants and agree control of the covenants and agree covenants and agree covenants are covenan	ements under this S it trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZ IN THE OFFICE (ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT A FIRST OF THE COUNT THE
EMICROCOA ((NOTTICLA) CLERK OF TO A PORT OF THE ACT OF	(G) the perform in Borrower in evo (Borrower in evo) (Borrower in	cably grants and control of the shooting state of the shooting states and control of the shooting states and control of the shooting and local states of the shooting states and shooting states are shooting shooting states of the shooting shooting states of the shooting shooting shooting states and shooting shootin	covenants and agree control of the covenants and agree covenants and agree covenants are covenants and agree covenants are covenants and agree covenants are	ements under this S it trust, with power of punty, Oregon: K 16 OF BONANZIN THE OFFICE (A STATE OFFICE OFFICE (A STATE OFFICE OFFI	ecurity Instruments ale, the following A FIRST OF THE COUNT THE

Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. represent to the application of the control of the control of the control of the control of the present of the control of the

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Propayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day priority over this Security instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) premiums. These items are called "Escrow items." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement premiums. These items are called "Escrow items." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in

the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of ruture Escrow items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Borrower is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow items. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow items. Lender may not charge Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law frequires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Lender shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note.

A. Charges: Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall pay the payments directly, Borrower shall pay the payments directly.

provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Dorrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against holder of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien.

5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with

paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the

repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition spass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and sagress in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's shall be in default if any forfeiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's security interest. Borrower forfeiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall extended in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall ease or inaccurate information, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in default in general impairment of the lien created materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or falled to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comp

the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority cover this Security instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument.

Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument,

and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower shall coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve when the insurance Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

Inspection... Lender, or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection... In connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property in the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction; (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender, otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or

Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

 Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.
 Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or 17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice

or demand on Borrower

or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17. paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.

The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law. As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline. Kerosene. other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile

Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration, and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence. evidence.

day

M97

51090 HE (01-254-801507-5 of Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which any part of the Property is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower, shall sell the Property at public audion to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any coverant or warranty, expressed or Property at any sale.

Trustee's shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The rectals in the Trustee's deed shall be prime facile evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally entitled to it. 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and Lender shall charge Borrower a release fee in an amount allowed by applicable law. Such person or reconvey the Property without warranty and Lender snall charge porrower a release lee in all amount allowed by application. Conspicularly persons shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Substitute Trustee. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee 24. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Security Instrument and in the Note, 'attorneys' fees' shall include any attorneys' fees awarded by an appellate court. 25. Riders to this Security instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)] Adjustable Rate Rider

Condominium Rider

Graduated Payment Rider

Planned Unit Development Rider

Balloon Rider

Balloon Rider

Condominium Rider

Planned Unit Development Rider

Balloon Rider

Second Home Rider

Condominium Rider

Balloon Rider

Balloon Rider

Second Home Rider Biweekly Payment Rider ar van half frig geografie and indinakan aloe dein word to be brigged in hymenian yourse 2 of your motor and a The total of the Security indinated in the content of the following the first land of the first and t concess collected or to be collected in confection with the BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and In any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. of a base to see the seed to accompany to a seed to a see The process of the contract of the contract of the contract of the process of the and the send of the Security inclination.

If you are the send of the street is street mission continued. Betreville shall have the right to have criffchening to the process of such that the process of such Courses Right to Robbitship MARJORIE A. STUART NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 040231 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 1938 STATE OF OREGON County SS: word view of the state of the , 19 97 , personally appeared the above named TENOLD TOM G. ± nada oligiča ya i oliga oligiča ya oliga oligiča and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his knowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written. My Commission expires: 12-20-98 States for the disease of the phot and before a superior Notary Public for Oregon Klamath anaciono impirata a REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note, or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto: of my tracture a gains of light silving of WASHINGTON MITHAL RANK STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

FEE \$25.00

Filed for record at request of

Amerititle

11:39 o'clock

A. M., and duly recorded in Vol.

6234

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk

on Page _

A.D., 19 _97 at

of_